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Thursday 20th July 2023 

 
Dear Parents and Carers,  
 

School Clubs – Term 1 
 

We are delighted to confirm that school clubs will commence from Thursday 7th September 
2023. If there are dates when clubs cannot take place, we will let you know as far in advance 
as possible.  
 
Here is our club timetable for Term 1. Attached is each club provider’s registration form and 
payment requirements, so please ensure you book directly with the club organiser. Most 
club spaces will be allocated on a first come, first served basis.  

To ensure that clubs can run smoothly and safely, please can families leaving school at 3pm 
vacate the playground as quickly as possible. At the end of the club sessions, please wait by 
the school office to collect your child and the club leader will bring your child to meet you.   
 
Children who are eligible for pupil premium can attend one club per term with no charge. 
Please speak to the office to organise this.  
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Mr Matt Dean 
Head of School  

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Clubs Singing SPORT 

TBC 

French Lego Club SPORT TBC Art Club SPORT 

TBC 

Year Groups Y2 to Y6 All Years Y2 to Y5 Y1 to Y6 All Years 

 

Y2 to Y6 

 

All Years 

 

Provider Alex Kidgell Sportscool Caroline 

Jepp 

Kids with 

Bricks 

Sportscool Jules Annis Sportscool 

Charge Per 

Session 

 

Free 

 

£5 

 

£5 

 

£4.79 

 

£5 

 

£9.00 

 

£5 

Club Times 8.10-

8.40am 

3.10- 

4.10pm 

8.00-

8.45am 

3.10-

4.10pm 

3.10- 

4.10pm 

3.10- 

4.15pm 

3.10- 

4.10pm 

Start Date 11/09/23 11/09/23 12/09/23 12/09/23 13/09/23 07/09/23 15/09/23 


