Hamsey Community Primary School Cooksbridge

Skylark Federation
Executive Headteacher
Mr Stewart James BA (Hons) QTS



Cooksbridge Lewes East Sussex BN8 4SJ

Tel: 01273 400 370

Email: hamseyoffice@skylarkfed.education **Website**: www.hamsey.e-sussex.sch.uk

Thursday 20th July 2023

Head of School Mr Matt Dean BA (Hons) PGCE

Dear Parents and Carers,

School Clubs - Term 1

We are delighted to confirm that school clubs will commence from **Thursday 7**th **September 2023.** If there are dates when clubs cannot take place, we will let you know as far in advance as possible.

Here is our club timetable for Term 1. Attached is each club provider's registration form and payment requirements, so please ensure you book directly with the club organiser. Most club spaces will be allocated on a first come, first served basis.

	Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Clubs	Singing	SPORT	French	Lego Club	SPORT TBC	Art Club	SPORT
		ТВС					ТВС
Year Groups	Y2 to Y6	All Years	Y2 to Y5	Y1 to Y6	All Years	Y2 to Y6	All Years
Provider	Alex Kidgell	Sportscool	Caroline	Kids with	Sportscool	Jules Annis	Sportscool
			Jepp	Bricks			
Charge Per							
Session	Free	£5	£5	£4.79	£5	£9.00	£5
Club Times	8.10-	3.10-	8.00-	3.10-	3.10-	3.10-	3.10-
	8.40am	4.10pm	8.45am	4.10pm	4.10pm	4.15pm	4.10pm
Start Date	11/09/23	11/09/23	12/09/23	12/09/23	13/09/23	07/09/23	15/09/23

To ensure that clubs can run smoothly and safely, please can families leaving school at 3pm vacate the playground as quickly as possible. At the end of the club sessions, please wait by the school office to collect your child and the club leader will bring your child to meet you.

Children who are eligible for pupil premium can attend <u>one</u> club per term with no charge. Please speak to the office to organise this.

Yours sincerely,

Mr Matt Dean Head of School

A Kind, Creative Community where Learning is an Adventure!







